

## **Declaration of Conformity**

We, Innr Lighting B.V. IBRS 1232, 1200 WB, The Netherlands

declare under our sole responsibility for the product(s):

<b>Model Number</b>	Description
RC 210	Zigbee 1-Key Remote Control (Smart Button)
RC 250	Zigbee 5-Key Remote Control

that the designated product(s) is/are in conformity with the relevant statutory requirements, by compliance with the following designated standards and other specifications:

## **The Radio Equipment Regulations**

- BS EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017; Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements
- IEC 60086-4:2019; Primary batteries Part 4: Safety of lithium batteries
- BS EN 62479:2010; Assessment of the compliance of low power electronic and electrical equipment with the basic restrictions related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields (10 MHz to 300 GHz)
- ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3:2019; ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical requirements
  - BS EN 61000-4-2:2009; Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 4-2: Testing and measurement techniques - Electrostatic discharge immunity test
  - BS EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010; Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) Part 4-3: Testing and measurement techniques - Radiated, radio-frequency, electromagnetic field immunity test
- ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4:2020; ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio equipment; Part 17: Specific conditions for Broadband Data Transmission Systems
- ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2:2019; Wideband transmission systems; Data transmission equipment operating in the 2,4 GHz ISM band and using wide band modulation techniques

## The RoHS Regulations

- BS EN 63000:2018; Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
- IEC 62321-3-1/4/5/6/7-1/7-2/8:2013-2017; Determination of certain substances in electrotechnical products, Parts 3-1, 4, 5, 6, 7-1, 7-2, and 8

Doc ID innr-SAR	- pag	ge 1 of 2 - Ve	ersion 1.	0 Date	2021-11-25
-----------------	-------	----------------	-----------	--------	------------



The UKCA mark was first applied in 2021.

Signed:

**Rob Timmer** 

COO Innr Lighting B.V.

IBRS 1232, 1200 WB, The Netherlands

Date: 2021-11-25.